
CASES NO. 12771/12771A 

Note to file: The attached documentation, as it relates to 
the following described well operated by Professional Oil 
Services, Inc. of Odessa, Texas, pertains to the matter 
heard in this cause and is hereby made a part of the official 
record. Please do not remove from the case file by order of 
the examiner. 

(1) Keohane Well No. 3 (API No. 30-025-22935), located 1650 
feet from the South line and 1800 feet from the West line (Unit K) of 
Section 6, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
EXAMINER 

Date: March 3. 2005 



4 , 

CMD : 
0G6.TWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS 

2/18/05 ''3:06:54 
OGOMB8 -TPEE 

A 

i J. : 

O v J 0 
I 

-4o 

Well No : 
GL El e v a t i o n : 

30 25 22935 : 1.1-
(53 800 WEIR; BLINEBRY, EAST 
230835 RUTHCO OIL, LLC 
3 01015 KEOHANE 

003 
3586 

•2004 WC Status 

U/L Sec Township Range North/Souch East/West Prop/Act(F/A) 

B.K. Locn : K 6 20S 38E FTG 1650 F S FTG 1800 F W A 
Lot I dent, i f i e r : 
Dedicated Acre: 4 0-00 
Lease Type : P 
Type of consolidation. (Comtn, u n i t , Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) ; 

E6317: No more recs. f o r t h i s a pi w e l l no. 
PF01 HELP PF02 PP03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 PF08 PF09 • PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC 



CMD : 
0G6ACRE 

API Well No : 
Pool. Idn : 
Prop Idn : 
Spacing Unit : 
Sect/Twp/Rng : 
Dadicaoed Land: 

C102-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

3 0 705 2 2 93 5 Ef i Dare : ni a '•<(' " 
63800 WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 
3 01015 KEOHANE 
22910 OCD Order : 
6 20S 3BK Acreage : 40.00 

:/i.8/05 1.8:07:05 
OGOMBS -TPEE 

Page No : 1 
99 

Well No : 003 
Simultaneous Dedication: 
Revised C1.02? {Y/N} : 

S Rase IJ/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L./W Ownership Lot Idn 

K 6 20S 38E 40.00 N FE 

E0005: Enter data to modify or PF keys to s c r o l l 
1 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
7 BKWD PF0S FWD PF09' FF10 LAND PF1.1 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF 



CM I) : 
QG61PRD 

OGRID I d e n t i f i e r 
Pool I dent: i f i e r 
API Well No 

INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL 

17213 PENROC OIL CORP 
63700 WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 
3 0 2 5 22 93 5 Report. Period. 

0 2 / 1 8 / 0 5 I. 8 : 0 7 : 3. 6 
OGOMES -TPEE 
Itage No: 1 

rom 

API W e l l No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. 
KM/YY 

30 25 2 2 93 5 *d < LANE 0 5 0 2 

3 0 -> i ( lAN'E 0 4 0 5 

3 0 n iz 22 93 5 KEOt 05 02 

3 0 2 5 22 9 3 5 hi LA M E 0G 02 

3 0 2 2 93 5 KB! 0.1 IANE 0 7 0 2 

3 0 > •i o Q 3 ^ K KOI \ t 0 8 02 
3 0 IANE 0 9 02 

Days Producti.o11 Vo 1 umes We 11 
Prod Gas O i l Water S t a t 

3.1 S 
31 S 
31 S 
.3 0 2 3 9 P 
31 190 2 84 P 
31. 5 a 8 2 P 
30 54 307 P 

R e p o r t i n g Period. T o t a l (Gaa, O i l ) : 

M0025: E n t e r PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PP04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF00 FWD ' PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL Pr l l NXTOGD ' PP12 



CMC) : 
0G6IPRD 

OGRID I d e n t j . f i er 
Pool I dent, i l l er 
API Well No 

INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL 

1721.3 PENROC OIL CORP 
63 8 00 WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 
3 0 2 3 2 2 9: Renort Period. - mora 

0 2/18/0 5 i 8 ; 0 7:2 0 
OGOMES -TPEE 
Page No: 2 

12 2 0 04 

API Well No Property Name Arena. Days Product! l i Well 
MM/Yi Prod Gas W i e r Stat 

3 0 > ... / ; ..J KEO F MV 1 0 0 2 3 J 16 3 1 8 8 P 
) 1 K EG H N 11 0 2 3 0 1.3 6 2a8 P 

< ! . J ^ ! , r , 12 02 3 1 1.0 6 25 P 
2 5 2 2 9.3 7 ANE 0 1 03 3 1 106 123 P 

2 5 2 2 93 3 KEOH ANE 02 03 2 8 7 0 7 a P 
•• • s ANE 0 3 0 3 3 1. 3 5 11 0 P 

a a a a i a I l i J U i i ,. ,..,.....„.. 04 03 30 19 18 P 

R.epor t i.n.g Period To ta 1 (Ga s , 0i. 1) 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01. HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PFOO'FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF1.1 NXTOGD PF12 



CMD : 
OGOIPRD 

OGRID I d e n t i f i e r 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r -
API Well No 

0 2 / : 
INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL 

213 PENROC OIL CORP 
63800 WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

30 2 2 93 5 Report P e r i o d om 01 199 9 To 

i / 0 9 8 8 ; 0 7 : 21. 
CGOMES -TPEE 
Page No: 3 

.2 2004 

API Well. No P r o p e r t y Name Days Production. Volumes W e l l 
Prod Gas O i l Water S t a t 

3 0 
30 
3 0 
30 
3 0 
3 0 
30 

. „ - UP 
2 5 2 2 935 KEOHANE 
2 5 22 93 5 KEOHANE 
at Pay at niiiouAiMJi 

0 5 0 3 
0 6 0 5 
07 03 
0 8 0 3 
0 9 0 3 
1.0 0 3 
11 0 3 

31 
30 
31 
31 
3 0 
31. 
30 

228 
1 5 2 
10 9 
1. 0 6 
94 
65 

P 
p 

P 
P 
P 

R e p o r t i n g P e r i o d T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 

E0049: User may c o n t i n u e s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo 

PI 
PF0 5 PF0 6 CONFIRM 

BKWD PF08 FWD .0 NXTPOOL PF1.1 NXTOGD PF12 



CMD : ON GAR D 0 2 / 1 8/05 ) 8 : 0 7 : 2 2 
OGOIPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOME8 - TPEE 

Page No: 4 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 77213 PENROC OIL CORP 
Pool. I d e n t i f i e r : 63800 WEIR; BLINEBRY, EAST 
API W e l l No : 30 25 22935 Report. P e r i o d - From : 01 .1999 To : 12 2004 

API Well. No P r o p e r t y Name Prodn. 
MM/YY 

\ 0 > J KEO na1 12 0 3 
3 0 •:> r: 22 93 5 .< L i R ANE ' O l 04 

2 5 KEO) 02 04 

3 0 - 2 2 93 5 KANE 0 3 0 a 

s 0 2 2 Q'"') S " r 04 04 

2 5 KEO :IANE 0 5 04 
O fd 22935 KEO 0 6 04 

D a y s P r o d. u c t i o n Volumes W e l l 
Prod Gas O i l Water S t a t 

31. 9 0 P 
31 ;.. 0 3 P 
31 . 58 P 
31 P 
3 0 P 
31. P 
30 P 

R e p o r t i n g P e r i o d Total. (Gaa, O i l ) 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PFOa FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 



CMD : 
OGOIPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL 

OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 1 7670 PENROC OIL CORP 
Pool I den trie'ier : 61a 00 WEIR; BLINEBRY, EAST 
API Well No ; 3 0 Reptu a Period - Iran. : 

Well Wo Properly Name Prodn, 
imp YY 

0 7 04 

p ) , ' 0 3 a 4 
- 0 ab a PO-hi ad P 00 04 

iO 04 

Reporting Periee Total (Gas, Oil) : 1107 

E0049: User may continue s c r o l l i n g . 
PF01 HELP PF02 EXIT PF04 GoTo 
PF07 BKWD ' PF08 FWD PFI0 NXTPOOL' ' '• 
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HOME | PETROLEUM DATA 

PTTC 
PRRC 
NM-TECH 
NMBGMR 

NEWS | MARKETPLACE | SOFTWARE | SPONSORS | LINKS CONTACT 

NYMEX LS Crude $48.45 
Navajo WTXI $44.25 
Henry Hub $5.90 

Updated 2/18/2005 

GENERAL | COUNTY | OPERATOR | POOL | LOCATION | F | L E S

L Q G & W E L L 

View Production Data 

In Internet Explorer, right click and select "Save Target As..." 
In Netscape, right click and select "Save Link As..." 

Download: HTTP 

Well: KEOHANE No.: 003 
Operator: RUTHCO OIL, LLC [ NM SLO data ] 
API: 3002522935 Township: 20.0S Range: 38E 
Section: 6 Unit: K 
Land Type: P County: Lea 
Pools associated: 

• WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST Total Acreage: 40 Completion: 1 

• Show All 

Year: 1973 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 79 133 153 24 79 133 
February 159 134 309 28 238 267 
March 166 134 322 30 404 401 
April 7 52 14 12 411 453 
May 0 0 0 0 411 453 
June 0 0 0 0 411 453 
July 0 0 0 0 411 453 
August 0 0 0 0 411 453 
September 0 0 0 0 411 453 
October 0 0 0 0 411 453 
November 0 0 0 0 411 453 
December 0 0 0 0 411 453 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data^ga 2/18/2005 
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Total 411 453 798 94 

Year: 1975 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum 

January 0 0 0 0 411 453 
February 0 0 0 0 411 453 
March 0 0 0 0 411 453 
April 0 0 0 0 411 453 
May 275 114 578 23 686 567 
June 204 85 428 20 890 652 
July 173 72 363 19 1063 724 
August 154 64 323 17 1217 788 
September 123 51 258 11 1340 839 
October 188 33 395 31 1528 872 
November 2 5 8 237 542 30 1786 1109 
December 2 5 8 873 542 22 2044 1982 
Total 1633 1529 3429 173 

Year: 1976 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum 

January 275 1445 578 31 2319 3427 
February 137 456 959 28 2456 3883 
March 115 474 805 26 2571 4357 
April 246 618 1722 30 2817 4975 
May 142 554 994 31 2959 5529 
June 106 492 742 24 3065 6021 
July 136 563 952 23 3201 6584 
August 155 277 1085 30 3356 6861 
September 94 434 658 23 3450 7295 
October 121 450 847 25 3571 7745 
November 124 325 868 25 3695 8070 
December 125 550 875 26 3820 8620 
Total 1776 6638 11085 322 

Year: 1977 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 109 427 409 22 3929 9047 
February 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp?API=3002522935&Eyear=2005&Sy 2/18/2005 
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90 597 338 28 4019 9644 
March 117 1136 439 23 4136 10780 
April 116 613 435 29 4252 11393 
May 90 694 338 23 4342 12087 
June 82 502 308 21 4424 12589 
July 115 474 431 30 4539 13063 
August 85 562 318 21 4624 13625 
September 83 593 311 20 4707 14218 
October 96 618 360 24 4803 14836 
November 112 552 420 30 4915 15388 
December 81 513 304 25 4996 15901 
Total 1176 7281 4411 296 

Year: 1979 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 72 727 80 27 5068 16628 
February 127 739 54 28 5195 17367 
March 162 721 69 31 5357 18088 
April 156 595 67 30 5513 18683 
May 16 201 6 4 5529 18884 
June 73 1279 31 30 5602 20163 
July 10 120 4 2 5612 20283 
August 141 683 60 31 5753 20966 
September 148 808 64 30 5901 21774 
October 103 808 44 28 6004 22582 
November 90 894 39 30 6094 23476 
December 97 1285 42 31 6191 24761 
Total 1195 8860 560 302 

Year: 1980 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 144 1166 62 31 6335 25927 
February 56 1802 37 29 6391 27729 
March 54 790 69 31 6445 28519 
April 355 426 225 30 6800 28945 
May 265 273 207 31 7065 29218 
June 281 244 220 30 7346 29462 
July 327 354 284 31 7673 29816 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp? API=3002522935&Eyear=2005&Syear=l 97... 2/18/2005 
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August 214 1517 167 31 7887 31333 
September 2 2 5 1687 176 30 8112 33020 
October 252 2094 197 31 8364 35114 
November 175 976 137 30 8539 36090 
December 2 3 8 705 186 31 8777 36795 
Total 2586 12034 1967 366 

Year: 1981 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 209 610 164 31 8986 37405 
February 145 508 121 28 9131 37913 
March 82 990 68 31 9213 38903 
April 168 463 140 30 9381 39366 
May 205 1288 169 31 9586 40654 
June 96 1194 104 30 9682 41848 
July 79 3160 66 31 9761 45008 
August 146 952 122 31 9907 45960 
September 102 91 63 30 10009 46051 
October 168 98 47 31 10177 46149 
November 2 5 89 7 30 10202 46238 
December 8 7 76 24 31 10289 46314 
Total 1512 9519 1095 365 

Year: 1982 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 201 201 167 31 10490 46515 
February 130 110 108 28 10620 46625 
March 84 97 70 31 10704 46722 
April 124 59 103 30 10828 46781 
May 143 76 119 31 10971 46857 
June 153 67 127 30 11124 46924 
July 72 85 60 31 11196 47009 
August 151 134 126 31 11347 47143 
September 7 3 101 61 30 11420 47244 
October 100 90 83 31 11520 47334 
November 8 6 72 72 30 11606 47406 
December 7 3 85 61 31 11679 47491 
Total 1390 1177 1157 365 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/onga 2/18/2005 
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Year: 1983 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 141 68 118 31 11820 47559 
February 135 36 169 28 11955 47595 
March 185 69 231 31 12140 47664 
April 82 70 103 30 12222 47734 
May 90 75 113 31 12312 47809 
June 53 67 66 30 12365 47876 
July 67 69 84 31 12432 47945 
August 73 64 91 31 12505 48009 
September 66 68 83 30 12571 48077 
October 69 77 86 31 12640 48154 
November 6 5 60 81 30 12705 48214 
December 84 57 105 31 12789 48271 
Total 1110 780 1330 365 

Year: 1984 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 86 80 108 31 12875 48351 
February 75 57 100 29 12950 48408 
March 75 67 100 31 13025 48475 
April 68 60 91 30 13093 48535 
May 86 48 115 31 13179 48583 
June 62 58 84 30 13241 48641 
July 66 60 88 31 13307 48701 
August 81 59 108 31 13388 48760 
September 60 42 80 30 13448 48802 
October 78 38 104 31 13526 48840 
November 7 3 33 97 30 13599 48873 
December 77 31 103 31 13676 48904 
Total 887 633 1178 366 

Year: 1985 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 62 64 83 31 13738 48968 
February 65 51 87 28 13803 49019 
March 69 54 92 31 13872 49073 
April 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongaroVsingle.asp?API=3002522935&Eyear=2005& 2/18/2005 
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96 52 128 30 13968 49125 

May 63 67 84 31 14031 49192 

June 120 93 160 30 14151 49285 

July 0 122 0 31 14151 49407 

August 150 142 200 31 14301 49549 

September 123 89 164 99 14424 49638 
October 0 52 0 99 14424 49690 

November 28 84 37 99 14452 49774 

December 74 28 99 99 14526 49802 

Total 850 898 1134 243 

Year: 1986 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 47 20 63 99 14573 49822 
February 104 45 139 99 14677 49867 
March 50 61 67 99 14727 49928 
April 97 88 129 99 14824 50016 
May 41 48 55 99 14865 50064 
June 67 66 89 99 14932 50130 
July 55 110 73 99 14987 50240 
August 72 120 96 99 15059 50360 
September 95 57 127 99 15154 50417 
October 75 68 100 99 15229 50485 
November 67 65 89 99 15296 50550 
December 69 43 92 99 15365 50593 
Total 839 791 1119 0 

Year: 1987 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 70 60 93 99 15435 50653 
February 61 85 81 28 15496 50738 
March 71 114 95 31 15567 50852 
April 74 95 99 30 15641 50947 
May 66 155 88 31 15707 51102 
June 63 123 84 30 15770 51225 
July 68 162 91 31 15838 51387 
August 57 112 76 31 15895 51499 
September 73 74 97 30 15968 51573 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp?API=3002522935&Eyear=2005&Syear=197... 2/18/2005 
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October 64 73 85 31 16032 51646 
November 56 117 75 30 16088 51763 
December 79 174 105 31 16167 51937 
Total 802 1344 1069 334 

Year: 1988 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 45 161 60 31 16212 52098 
February 14 87 19 29 16226 52185 
March 123 59 123 31 16349 52244 
April 47 54 47 30 16396 52298 
May 66 64 66 31 16462 52362 
June 61 68 61 30 16523 52430 
July 63 71 63 31 16586 52501 
August 67 118 67 29 16653 52619 
September 62 115 62 30 16715 52734 
October 60 210 60 31 16775 52944 
November 57 103 57 30 16832 53047 
December 63 109 63 31 16895 53156 
Total 728 1219 748 364 

Year' 1989 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 76 81 76 31 16971 53237 
February 108 111 108 28 17079 53348 
March 93 90 93 31 17172 53438 
April 57 102 57 30 17229 53540 
May 76 111 76 31 17305 53651 
June 59 110 59 30 17364 53761 
July 54 115 54 31 17418 53876 
August 112 101 112 31 17530 53977 
September 51 118 51 30 17581 54095 
October 73 105 73 31 17654 54200 
November 59 69 59 30 17713 54269 
December 54 103 54 31 17767 54372 
Total 872 1216 872 365 

Year: 1990 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongaroVsingle.asp?API=3002522935&Eyear=2005&Syea 2/18/2005 
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Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 68 83 68 30 17835 54455 
February 52 97 52 28 17887 54552 
March 71 108 71 31 17958 54660 
April 47 103 47 30 18005 54763 
May 69 141 69 30 18074 54904 
June 61 257 61 30 18135 55161 
July 51 244 51 31 18186 55405 
August 69 194 69 31 18255 55599 
September 28 115 28 30 18283 55714 
October 69 47 69 31 18352 55761 
November 7 3 106 73 30 18425 55867 
December 6 0 87 60 31 18485 55954 
Total 718 1582 718 363 

Year: 1991 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 65 86 65 31 18550 56040 
February 36 48 36 28 18586 56088 
March 63 25 63 31 18649 56113 
April 60 118 60 30 18709 56231 
May 53 83 53 31 18762 56314 
June 36 66 36 30 18798 56380 
July 70 123 70 31 18868 56503 
August 47 177 47 31 18915 56680 
September 56 90 56 30 18971 56770 
October 64 30 64 31 19035 56800 
November 4 8 41 48 30 19083 56841 
December 61 20 61 31 19144 56861 
Total 659 907 659 365 

Year: 1992 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 60 88 60 31 19204 56949 
February 62 105 62 29 19266 57054 
March 55 84 55 31 19321 57138 
April 55 97 55 30 19376 57235 
May 55 152 55 31 19431 57387 
June 67 188 67 30 19498 57575 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp?API=3002522935&Eyear=2005&Syear=^ 2/18/2005 
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July 44 134 44 31 19542 57709 
August 62 129 62 31 19604 57838 
September 52 108 52 30 19656 57946 
October 43 77 43 31 19699 58023 
November 50 101 50 30 19749 58124 
December 64 109 64 31 19813 58233 
Total 669 1372 669 366 

Year: 1993 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 57 96 57 31 19870 58329 
February 26 58 26 28 19896 58387 
March 67 139 67 31 19963 58526 
April 86 122 86 30 20049 58648 
May 67 166 67 31 20116 58814 
June 59 142 59 30 20175 58956 
July 58 135 58 31 20233 59091 
August 95 93 95 31 20328 59184 
September 6 75 6 11 20334 59259 
October 36 132 36 31 20370 59391 
November 124 111 124 30 20494 59502 
December 58 77 58 31 20552 59579 
Total 739 1346 739 346 

Year: 1994 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 56 35 56 31 20608 59614 
February 0 0 0 0 20608 59614 
March 50 55 50 31 20658 59669 
April 53 67 53 30 20711 59736 
May 84 24 84 31 20795 59760 
June 20 16 20 24 20815 59776 
July 8 3 8 2 20823 59779 
August 64 70 64 15 20887 59849 
September 73 74 73 28 20960 59923 
October 52 90 52 31 21012 60013 
November 2 8 129 28 30 21040 60142 
December 76 139 76 31 21116 60281 

http://octane.nmt.edu/data/ongard/single.asp?API=3002522935&Eyear=2005&Syear=l 97... 2/18/2005 
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Total 564 702 564 284 

Year' 1995 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 54 134 54 31 21170 60415 
February 44 134 44 28 21214 60549 
March 46 158 46 31 21260 60707 
April 55 114 55 30 21315 60821 
May 34 115 34 31 21349 60936 
June 41 104 41 30 21390 61040 
July 52 57 52 31 21442 61097 
August 92 49 92 20 21534 61146 
September 20 44 20 30 21554 61190 
October 25 28 25 31 21579 61218 
November 0 21 0 30 21579 61239 
December 0 21 0 31 21579 61260 
Total 463 979 463 354 

Year: 1996 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 24 0 31 21579 61284 
February 0 19 0 29 21579 61303 
March 0 21 0 31 21579 61324 
April 0 13 0 30 21579 61337 
May 0 4 0 31 21579 61341 
June 0 10 0 30 21579 61351 
July 0 17 0 31 21579 61368 
August 0 47 0 31 21579 61415 
September 0 50 0 30 21579 61465 
October 0 52 0 31 21579 61517 
November 0 51 0 30 21579 61568 
December 0 53 0 31 21579 61621 
Total 0 361 0 366 

Year: 1997 
Pool Name: WEIR;BLINEBRY, EAST 

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS) Days Produced Accum. Oil(BBLS) Accum. Gas(MCF) 

January 0 51 0 31 2 1 5 7 9 6 1 6 7 2 

February 

